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European Patent 

Office 

PARTIAL EUROPEAN SEARCH REPORT Application Number 

under Rule 46, paragraph 1 of the European Patent EP 02 07 8118 
Convention 

DOCUMENTS CONSIDERED TO BE RELEVANT 

Category Citation of document with indication, where appropriate, 
of relevant passages 

Relevant 
to claim 

CLASSIFICATION OF THE 
APPLICATION (lnt.Cl.7) 

x 
y 

y 

A 

US 6 044 070 A (COYNE MICHAEL ET AL) 
28 March 2000 (2000-03-28) 
*column 2, line 7 - line 47 * 
*column 3, line 9 - column 4, line 67; 
figures 2,3 * 
EP 0 852 448 A (NOKIA MOBILE PHONES LTD) 
8 July 1998 (1998-07-08) 
*column 1, line 53 - column 2, line 22; 
figure 1 * 
* column 4, line 41 - column 5, line 48; 
figures 3,4 * 
* column 8, line 24 - column 9, line 10; 
figure 1 * 

27,28 

1-21,29 

1-21,29 

27,28 

A US 5 519 700 A (PUNJ VIKRAM) 1-21 
21 May 1996 (1996-05-21) 
*column 1, line 56 - column 2, line 16 * 
*column 3, line 20 - column 7, line 26; 
figures 1-6 * 

-/--

LACK OF UNITY OF INVENTION 
The Search Division considers that the present European patent application does not comply with 
the requirements of unity of invention and relates to severalinventions or groups of inventions, 
namely: 

see sheet B 

The present partial European search report has been drawn up for those parts of the European 
patent application which relate to the invention first mentioned in the claims. 

Place of search 

H04Q7/22 

TECHNICAL FIELDS 
SEARCHED (lnt.Cl.7) 

H04Q 
H04L 
H04M 

Examiner 

MUNICH Lastoria, G 
CATEGORY OF CITED DOCUMENTS 

X : particularly relevant if taken alone 
Y : particularly relevant if combined with another 

document of the same category 
A : technological background 
0: non-written disclosure 
P : intermediate document 

T : theory or principle underlying the invention 
E : earlier patent document, but published on, or 

after the filing date 
D : document cited in the application 
L : document cited for other reasons 

& : member of the same patent family, corresponding 
document 
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Office 

PARTIAL EUROPEAN SEARCH REPORT Application Number 

EP 02 07 8118 

DOCUMENTS CONSIDERED TO BE RELEVANT CLASSIFICATION OF THE 
APPLICATION (lnt.Cl.7) 

Citation of document with indication, where appropriate, Relevant 
of relevant passages to claim 

WO 00 60770 A (EUROP ONLINE NETWORKS S A 1-21,27, 
;JOHNSON CANDACE (LU); LORD ANGUS (LU);) 28 
12 October 2000 (2000-10-12) 
*page 3, line 6 - line 19 * 
*page 9, line 32 - page 10, line 32; 
figures 1,5 * 
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P.B. 5818 - Patentlaan 2 
2280 HV Rljswijk (ZH) 
ii' (070) 340 2040 
Tx 31651 epo nl 
FAX (070) 340 3016 

Waxweiler, Jean 
Dennemeyer & Associates S.A., 
P.O. Box 1502 
1015 Luxembourg 
LUXEMBOURG 

Europaisches 
Patentamt 
ZWeigstelle in 
Den Haag 
Recherchen-
abteilung 

_J 

European 
Patent Office 
Branch at 
The Hague 
Search 
Division 

Datum/Date 

1 4. 10. 02 

Office europeen 
des brevets 
Departement a 
La Haye 
Division de la 
recherche 

Zeichen/Ref./Ref. I Anmeldung Nr./Application No.IDemande n' .//Patent Nr./Patent No./Brevet n' 

FSL-12116 02078118.3-2412/ -
Anmelder/Appl ica nt/Demandeur//Patent in ha ber/Pro prietor/Tit u la ire 

Shiron Satellite Communications (1996) Ltd. 

021 

COMMUNICATION 

The European Patent Office herewith transmits the partial European search report under Rule 46(1) 
EPC relating to the above-mentioned European patent application. 

Copies of the documents cited in the search report are enclosed. 

The applicant's attention is drawn to the following: 

The search Division informs the applicant that if the European search report is also to cover 
inventions other than the invention first mentioned in the claims, a further search fee must be 
paid for each of these inventions, within ONE MONTH after notification of this communication. 

If the application has been filed up to 30 June 1999, the search fee in force before 01 July 
1999 (EUR 869,--) or the equivalent applicable on the date of payment is payable. 
This applies also _to the search fees requested under Rule 46(1) EPC~ 
See also OJ EPO 06/1999, 405. 

0 The abstract was modified by the Search Division and the definitive text is attached to the 
present communication. 

0 Additional set(s) of copies of the documents cited in the European search report is (are) enclosed 
as well. 

Note to users of the automatic debiting procedure: 

Unless the EPO receives prior instructions to the contrary, the search fee(s) will be debited on 
the last day of the period for payment. For further details see the Arrangements for the automatic 
debiting procedure, Supplement to OJ EPO 02/1999. 
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ANNEX TO THE EUROPEAN SEARCH REPORT 
ON EUROPEAN PATENT APPLICATION NO. EP 02 07 8118 

This annex lists the patent family members relating to the patent documents cited in the above-mentioned European search report. 
The members are as contained in the European Patent Office EDP file on 
The European Patent Office is in no way liable for these particulars which are merely given for the purpose of information. 

Patent document 

I cited in search report 

us 6044070 A 

EP 0852448 A 

us 5519700 A 

WO 0060770 A 

Publication 

I date 

28-03-2000 AU 
WO 

08-07-1998 EP 
AU 
BR 
CN 
WO 
EP 
JP 
us 

21-05-1996 CA 
EP 
JP 
JP 

12-10-2000 AU 
EP 
WO 

Patent family 
member(s) 

1086399 A 
9919999 Al 

0852448 Al 
6091898 A 
9713654 A 
1249113 A 
9830042 A2 
0950330 A2 

2000513901 T 
5946634 A 

2161476 Al 
0716556 A2 
2837651 82 
8293877 A 

4222500 A 
1171966 Al 
0060770 Al 

I 

25-09-2002 

Publication 
date 

03-05-1999 
22-04-1999 

08-07-1998 
31-07-1998 
04-04-2000 
29-03-2000 
09-07-1998 
20-10-1999 
17-10-2000 
31-08-1999 

08-06-1996 
12-06-1996 
16-12-1998 
05-11-1996 

23-10-2000 
16-01-2002 
12-10-2000 

~ o'--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--' 

fh For more details about this annex : see Official Journal of the European Patent Office, No. 12/82 
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