PARTIAL EUROPEAN SEARCH REPORT

Application Number

under Rule 46, paragraph 1 of the European Patent EP $\,02\,07\,8118\,$ Convention

Category X	Citation of document with ir of relevant pass	ndication, where appropriate,	Relevant	CLASSIFICATION OF THE
Y	†	ages	to claim	APPLICATION (Int.CI.7)
٨	US 6 044 070 A (COY 28 March 2000 (2000	-03-28)	27,28	H04Q7/22
Y	* column 2, line 7 * column 3, line 9 figures 2,3 *	- line 47 * - column 4, line 67; 	1-21,29	
Y	EP 0 852 448 A (NOK 8 July 1998 (1998-0	IA MOBILE PHONES LTD) 7-08)	1-21,29	
Α	* column 1, line 53 figure 1 * * column 4, line 41 figures 3,4 *	- column 2, line 22; - column 5, line 48; - column 9, line 10;	27,28	
Α	US 5 519 700 A (PUN 21 May 1996 (1996-0 * column 1, line 56 * column 3, line 20 figures 1-6 *		1-21	
		-/		TECHNICAL FIELDS SEARCHED (Int.CI.7)
		,		H04Q H04L H04M
LACK	OF UNITY OF INVENT	ION		
the requir		European patent application does not com is to severalinventions or groups of inventi		
The pres	oplication which relate to the invention f		pean	
	Place of search	Date of completion of the search		Examiner
	MUNICH	25 September 20	02 Las	toria, G
	CATEGORY OF CITED DOCUMENTS ticularly relevant if taken alone ticularly relevant if combined with anot	E : earlier patent of after the filing	iple underlying the document, but publi date d in the application	ished on, or

2



PARTIAL EUROPEAN SEARCH REPORT

Application Number

EP 02 07 8118

	DOCUMENTS CONSIDERED TO BE RELEVANT	CLASSIFICATION OF THE APPLICATION (Int.CI.7)	
Category	Citation of document with indication, where appropriate, of relevant passages	Relevant to claim	
A	WO 00 60770 A (EUROP ONLINE NETWORKS S A ;JOHNSON CANDACE (LU); LORD ANGUS (LU);) 12 October 2000 (2000-10-12) * page 3, line 6 - line 19 * * page 9, line 32 - page 10, line 32; figures 1,5 *	1-21,27, 28	
			TECHNICAL FIELDS SEARCHED (Int.Cl.7)

2



P.B. 5818 - Patentlaan 2 2280 HV Rijswijk (ZH) 2 (070) 340 2040 Tx 31651 epo nl FAX (070) 340 3016 Europäisches
Patentamt
Zweigstelle in
Den Haag

abteilung

European
Patent Office
Branch at
The Hague
Search
Division

Office européen des brevets Département à La Haye Division de la recherche

Waxweiler, Jean
Dennemeyer & Associates S.A.,
P.O. Box 1502
1015 Luxembourg
LUXEMBOURG

Datum/Date

1 4. 10. 02

Zeichen/Ref./Réf. FSL-12116 Anmeldung Nr./Application No./Demande n°.//Patent Nr./Patent No./Brevet nº

02078118.3-2412/

Anmelder/Applicant/Demandeur//Patentinhaber/Proprietor/Titulaire

Shiron Satellite Communications (1996) Ltd.

021

COMMUNICATION

The European Patent Office herewith transmits the partial European search report under Rule 46(1) EPC relating to the above-mentioned European patent application.

Copies of the documents cited in the search report are enclosed.

The applicant's attention is drawn to the following:

The search Division informs the applicant that if the European search report is also to cover inventions other than the invention first mentioned in the claims, a further search fee must be paid for each of these inventions, within ONE MONTH after notification of this communication.

If the application has been filed up to 30 June 1999, the search fee in force before 01 July 1999 (EUR 869,--) or the equivalent applicable on the date of payment is payable. This applies also to the search fees requested under Rule 46(1) EPC. See also OJ EPO 06/1999, 405.

_	The abstract was modified by the Search Division and the definitive text is attached to the
	present communication.

Additional set(s) of copies of the documents cited in the European search report is (are) enclosed as well.



Note to users of the automatic debiting procedure:

Unless the EPO receives prior instructions to the contrary, the search fee(s) will be debited on the last day of the period for payment. For further details see the Arrangements for the automatic debiting procedure, Supplement to OJ EPO 02/1999.

REGISTERED LETTER

EPO Form 1507.2 (07.99)



ANNEX TO THE EUROPEAN SEARCH REPORT ON EUROPEAN PATENT APPLICATION NO.

EP 02 07 8118

This annex lists the patent family members relating to the patent documents cited in the above–mentioned European search report. The members are as contained in the European Patent Office EDP file on The European Patent Office is in no way liable for these particulars which are merely given for the purpose of information.

25-09-2002

	Patent docume cited in search re		Publication date		Patent fam member(s		Publication date
US	6044070	Α	28-03-2000	AU WO	1086399 9919999		03-05-1999 22-04-1999
EP	0852448	A	08-07-1998	EP AU BR CN WO EP JP US	0852448 6091898 9713654 1249113 9830042 0950330 2000513901 5946634	A A A A2 A2 T	08-07-1998 31-07-1998 04-04-2000 29-03-2000 09-07-1998 20-10-1999 17-10-2000 31-08-1999
US	5519700	A	21-05-1996	CA EP JP JP	2161476 0716556 2837651 8293877		08-06-1996 12-06-1996 16-12-1998 05-11-1996
 WO	0060770	Α	12-10-2000	AU EP WO	4222500 1171966 0060770	A1	23-10-2000 16-01-2002 12-10-2000

For more details about this annex : see Official Journal of the European Patent Office, No. 12/82



FORM P0459

EUROPEAN SEARCH REPORT

Application Number EP 02 07 8118

Category	Citation of document with		Relevant	CLASSIFICATION OF THE		
	of relevant pass			to claim	APPLICATION (Int.Cl.7)	
Х	US 6 044 070 A (CO 28 March 2000 (200		L) 2,	7,28	H04Q7/22	
Υ	* column 2, line 7	- line 47 *	1-	-21,29		
	* column 3, line 9 figures 2,3 *	- column 4, line	67;			
Y	EP 0 852 448 A (NO 8 July 1998 (1998-	97-08)		-21,29		
Α	* column 1, line 5 figure 1 *	3 - column 2, lin		27,28		
	* column 4, line 4: figures 3,4 *	l - column 5, lin	e 48;			
	* column 8, line 24 figure 1 *	4 - column 9, lin	e 10;	•		
Α	US 5 519 700 A (PUI		1-	-21		
	21 May 1996 (1996-0 * column 1, line 50 * column 3, line 20 figures 1-6 *	5 - column 2, lin				
A		S S A 1	1 01 07	TECHNICAL FIELDS SEARCHED (Int.CI.7		
Α .	WO 00 60770 A (EUR ;JOHNSON CANDACE (-21,27, 3	H04Q		
	12 October 2000 (20 * page 3, line 6 - * page 9, line 32 figures 1,5 *	line 19 *	e 32;		H04L H04M	
	The present scarch report has	been drawn up for all claims				
	Place of search	Date of completion of			Examiner	
			eptember 2002 Las		storia, G	
X : parl Y : parl doci	ATEGORY OF CITED DOCUMENTS icularly relevant if taken alone icularly relevant if combined with ano iment of the same category inological background	E : earl after ther D : doo	ory or principle und ier patent docume the filing date ument cited in the ument cited for oth	nt, but publis application er reasons	shed on, or	



DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

